BUILDING WAGE RATES
LOCAL 113 - KENOSHA AND RACINE COUNTIES
EFFECTIVE JUNE 4, 2018

APPENDIX A

INCREASE

BASE
WAGE

HEALTH &
WELFARE

PENSION*

WORKING
DUES

VACATION

APPRENTICESHIP
& TRAINING

LECET

I.LA.P.

TOTAL
PACKAGE

General Laborer

$1.24

$ 30.15

$8.40

$11.95*

*$-1.43

*$-1.11

$0.30

$0.07

$0.10

$50.97

$8.15 Health

$0.25 HRA

Plaster Laborer, Building

Wrecker & Torchman, Welder

Mason Tending

$1.25

$ 3031

$8.40

$11.95*

*$-1.43

*$-1.11

$0.30

$0.07

$0.10

$51.13

$8.15 Health

$0.25 HRA

Foreman:

$1.27

$ 31.18

$8.40

$11.95*

*$-1.43

*$-1.11

$0.30

$0.07

$0.10

$52.00

$8.15 Health

$0.25 HRA

General Foreman:

$1.31

$ 32.72

$8.40

$11.95*

*$-1.43

*$-1.11

$0.30

$0.07

$0.10

$53.54

$8.15 Health

$0.25 HRA

*Minus sign on vacation/working dues indicates amount to be deducted for all hours paid.

*Pension Fund contributions are made on hours PAID not hours worked
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