APPENDIX A BUILDING WAGE RATES LOCAL 113 - KENOSHA AND RACINE COUNTIES EFFECTIVE JUNE 4, 2018

	INCREASE	BASE WAGE	HEALTH & WELFARE	PENSION*	WORKING DUES	VACATION	APPRENTICESHIP & TRAINING	LECET	I.A.P.	TOTAL PACKAGE
	INCINEAGE	WAGE	WLLI AIL	LINGIGIN	DOLO	VACATION	& IIIAIIIIIO	LLOLI	1.7.1	TACKAGE
General Laborer	\$1.24	\$ 30.15	\$8.40	\$11.95*	*\$-1.43	*\$-1.11	\$0.30	\$0.07	\$0.10	\$50.97
			\$8.15 Health							
			\$0.25 HRA							
Plaster Laborer, Building										
Wrecker & Torchman, Welder										
Mason Tending	\$1.25	\$ 30.31	\$8.40	\$11.95*	*\$-1.43	*\$-1.11	\$0.30	\$0.07	\$0.10	\$51.13
			\$8.15 Health							
			\$0.25 HRA							
Foreman:	\$1.27	\$ 31.18	\$8.40	\$11.95*	*\$-1.43	*\$-1.11	\$0.30	\$0.07	\$0.10	\$52.00
	Ψ=:	Ψ σσ	\$8.15 Health	V.1.100	Ψσ	4	ψοίου	ψο.σ.	Ψ31.13	402.00
			\$0.25 HRA							
General Foreman:	\$1.31	\$ 32.72	\$8.40	\$11.95*	*\$-1.43	*\$-1.11	\$0.30	\$0.07	\$0.10	\$53.54
	φ1.31	φ 32.12	\$8.15 Health	\$11.95	φ-1.43	φ-1.11	φυ.ου	φυ.υτ	φυ.10	φυσ.υ4
			\$0.25 HRA							

*Minus sign on vacation/working dues indicates amount to be deducted for all hours paid.

*Pension Fund contributions are made on hours PAID not hours worked